

Unofficial Classification after S.T.3B - RAVIJOKI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3,E1 E2 E3,C1 C2 C3

09/08/2011 - 15:59

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
E1 E2 E3														
1	173	PHILLIPS Matthew YAMAHA AUS	E2	5:03.66	1	30	REMES Eero KTM FIN	E1	1	57:17.00		57:17.00		
2	32	SALMINEN Juha HUSQVARNA FIN	E1	5:04.10 +0.44	2	32	SALMINEN Juha HUSQVARNA FIN	E1	2	58:06.55		58:06.55	+49.55 +49.55	
3	35	TARKKALA Marko HUSABERG FIN	E3	5:05.48 +1.82	3	44	CASELLI Kurt KTM USA	E2	1	58:50.44		58:50.44	+43.89 +1:33.44	
4	193	GUERRERO Cristobal KTM ESP	E2	5:07.94 +4.28	4	35	TARKKALA Marko HUSABERG FIN	E3	1	58:52.59		58:52.59	+2.15 +1:35.59	
5	30	REMES Eero KTM FIN	E1	5:08.34 +4.68	5	173	PHILLIPS Matthew YAMAHA AUS	E2	2	58:55.38		58:55.38	+2.79 +1:38.38	
6	203	LJUNGGREN Joakim HUSABERG SWE	E3	5:08.41 +4.75	6	203	LJUNGGREN Joakim HUSABERG SWE	E3	2	59:24.86		59:24.86	+29.48 +2:07.86	
7	174	PRICE Toby KTM AUS	E2	5:08.64 +4.98	7	194	CERVANTES Ivan GAS-GAS ESP	E3	3	59:28.63		59:28.63	+3.77 +2:11.63	
8	142	CORREIA Luis YAMAHA PRT	E2	5:08.79 +5.13	8	31	SEISTOLA Matti HUSQVARNA FIN	E1	3	59:28.79		59:28.79	+0.16 +2:11.79	
9	194	CERVANTES Ivan GAS-GAS ESP	E3	5:09.30 +5.64	9	193	GUERRERO Cristobal KTM ESP	E2	3	59:29.98		59:29.98	+1.19 +2:12.98	
10	21	SALVINI Alex HUSQVARNA ITA	E2	5:11.30 +7.64	10	21	SALVINI Alex HUSQVARNA ITA	E2	4	59:34.00		59:34.00	+4.02 +2:17.00	
11	31	SEISTOLA Matti HUSQVARNA FIN	E1	5:11.60 +7.94	11	174	PRICE Toby KTM AUS	E2	5	59:37.60		59:37.60	+3.60 +2:20.60	
12	192	SANTOLINO Lorenzo KTM ESP	E1	5:13.26 +9.60	12	142	CORREIA Luis YAMAHA PRT	E2	6	59:45.05		59:45.05	+7.45 +2:28.05	
13	44	CASELLI Kurt KTM USA	E2	5:14.07 +10.41	13	192	SANTOLINO Lorenzo KTM ESP	E1	4	1:00:19.63		1:00:19.63	+34.58 +3:02.63	
14	34	SALONEN Valtteri TM FIN	E3	5:14.90 +11.24	14	191	ROMAN Mario KTM ESP	E1	5	1:00:26.51		1:00:26.51	+6.88 +3:09.51	
15	54	SZUSTER Michal KTM POL	E2	5:16.27 +12.61	15	42	BOBBITT Russell KTM USA	E2	7	1:00:27.94		1:00:27.94	+1.43 +3:10.94	
16	195	MENA Oriol HUSABERG ESP	E3	5:16.80 +13.14	16	33	MATTILA Jari KTM FIN	E2	8	1:00:41.65		1:00:41.65	+13.71 +3:24.65	
17	33	MATTILA Jari KTM FIN	E2	5:16.81 +13.15	17	171	KEARNEY Glenn HUSQVARNA AUS	E2	9	1:01:15.03		1:01:15.03	+33.38 +3:58.03	
18	171	KEARNEY Glenn HUSQVARNA AUS	E2	5:17.20 +13.54	18	140	OLIVEIRA Luis YAMAHA PRT	E1	6	1:01:22.15		1:01:22.15	+7.12 +4:05.15	
19	191	ROMAN Mario KTM ESP	E1	5:17.80 +14.14	19	41	ABBOTT Destry KAWASAKI USA	E2	10	1:01:32.11		1:01:32.11	+9.96 +4:15.11	
20	163	VOGELS Hans HUSABERG NLD	E2	5:18.20 +14.54	20	36	HELLSTEN Antti KTM FIN	E1	7	1:01:33.74		1:01:33.74	+1.63 +4:16.74	
21	42	BOBBITT Russell KTM USA	E2	5:19.00 +15.34	21	54	SZUSTER Michal KTM POL	E2	11	1:01:33.81		1:01:33.81	+0.07 +4:16.81	
22	143	FELICIA Paulo YAMAHA PRT	E1	5:19.79 +16.13	22	195	MENA Oriol HUSABERG ESP	E3	4	1:01:36.62		1:01:36.62	+2.81 +4:19.62	
23	172	MILNER Daniel YAMAHA AUS	E2	5:19.84 +16.18	23	172	MILNER Daniel YAMAHA AUS	E2	12	1:01:51.25		1:01:51.25	+14.63 +4:34.25	
24	47	BUTTRICK Cory KTM USA	E2	5:20.07 +16.41	24	190	GUERRERO Victor YAMAHA ESP	E1	8	1:01:54.06		1:01:54.06	+2.81 +4:37.06	
25	18	BELLINO Mathias HUSABERG FRA	E2	5:20.12 +16.46	25	22	D'AMBROSIO Edoardo HONDA ITA	E2	13	1:01:56.71		1:01:56.71	+2.65 +4:39.71	
26	27	REDONDI Giacomo HUSQVARNA ITA	E2	5:20.27 +16.61	26	163	VOGELS Hans HUSABERG NLD	E2	14	1:01:59.22		1:01:59.22	+2.51 +4:42.22	
27	36	HELLSTEN Antti KTM FIN	E1	5:20.55 +16.89	27	208	CARLSSON Johan BETA SWE	E2	15	1:02:05.68		1:02:05.68	+6.46 +4:48.68	
28	22	D'AMBROSIO Edoardo HONDA ITA	E2	5:21.29 +17.63	28	34	SALONEN Valtteri TM FIN	E3	5	1:02:07.13		1:02:07.13	+1.45 +4:50.13	
29	66	HERRERA Benjamin KTM CHL	E1	5:22.04 +18.38	29	131	LEOK Aigar TM EST	E2	16	1:02:08.16		1:02:08.16	+1.03 +4:51.16	
30	82	SCHROETER Dennis HUSQVARNA DEU	E2	5:22.10 +18.44	30	47	BUTTRICK Cory KTM USA	E2	17	1:02:09.08		1:02:09.08	+0.92 +4:52.08	
31	131	LEOK Aigar TM EST	E2	5:22.20 +18.54	31	17	FORTUNATO Benoit YAMAHA FRA	E2	18	1:02:11.80		1:02:11.80	+2.72 +4:54.80	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.3B - RAVIJOKI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3,E1 E2 E3,C1 C2 C3

09/08/2011 - 15:59

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
32	23 WT	PHILIPPAERTS Deny BETA ITA	E2	5:22.53 +18.87	32	201 WT	LARSSON Martin HUSABERG SWE	E1	9	1:02:15.13		1:02:15.13	+3.33 +4:58.13	
33	28 JWT	MARTINI Gianluca BETA ITA	E2	5:22.80 +19.14	33	143 WT	FELICIA Paulo YAMAHA PRT	E1	10	1:01:15.24	1:00.00	1:02:15.24	+0.11 +4:58.24	
34	17 JWT	FORTUNATO Benoit YAMAHA FRA	E2	5:23.13 +19.47	34	205 WT	KARLSSON Jonas KTM SWE	E3	6	1:02:15.32		1:02:15.32	+0.08 +4:58.32	
35	26 JWT	MANZI Jonathan KTM ITA	E2	5:23.22 +19.56	35	82 WT	SCHROETER Dennis HUSQVARNA DEU	E2	19	1:02:20.30		1:02:20.30	+4.98 +5:03.30	
36	122 WT	SAGAR Tom KTM GBR	E2	5:24.26 +20.60	36	207 JWT	SJOO Carl HONDA SWE	E1	11	1:02:18.77	10.00	1:02:28.77	+8.47 +5:11.77	
37	101 WT	GOBLET Jean-Francois YAMAHA BEL	E2	5:24.49 +20.83	37	200 WT	EDLUND Johan KTM SWE	E2	20	1:02:29.20		1:02:29.20	+0.43 +5:12.20	
38	128 JWT	WALKER Jonny KTM GBR	E3	5:24.64 +20.98	38	122 WT	SAGAR Tom KTM GBR	E2	21	1:02:42.21		1:02:42.21	+13.01 +5:25.21	
39	190 WT	GUERRERO Victor YAMAHA ESP	E1	5:24.75 +21.09	39	209 JWT	SVENSSON Karl HUSABERG SWE	E3	7	1:02:53.11		1:02:53.11	+10.90 +5:36.11	
40	125 WT	ROSE Jordan HUSQVARNA GBR	E3	5:24.82 +21.16	40	23 WT	PHILIPPAERTS Deny BETA ITA	E2	22	1:03:11.82		1:03:11.82	+18.71 +5:54.82	
41	201 WT	LARSSON Martin HUSABERG SWE	E1	5:24.87 +21.21	41	25 WT	BOTTURI Alessandro GAS-GAS ITA	E3	8	1:03:12.96		1:03:12.96	+1.14 +5:55.96	
42	178 JWT	HARPER Mitcham KTM AUS	E2	5:25.23 +21.57	42	206 JWT	SUNDIN Martin HUSABERG SWE	E2	23	1:03:14.45		1:03:14.45	+1.49 +5:57.45	
43	41 WT	ABBOTT Destry KAWASAKI USA	E2	5:25.76 +22.10	43	20 WT	BECONI Andrea KAWASAKI ITA	E1	12	1:03:14.61		1:03:14.61	+0.16 +5:57.61	
44	40 WT	UDALL Colton HONDA USA	E1	5:26.42 +22.76	44	18 JWT	BELLINO Mathias HUSABERG FRA	E2	24	1:03:17.07		1:03:17.07	+2.46 +6:00.07	
45	127 JWT	ROCKWELL Alexander HUSABERG GBR	E2	5:26.43 +22.77	45	45 WT	KANNEY Nathan KTM USA	E3	9	1:03:17.55		1:03:17.55	+0.48 +6:00.55	
46	165 WT	WASSINK Mark KTM NLD	E3	5:26.82 +23.16	46	178 JWT	HARPER Mitcham KTM AUS	E2	25	1:03:18.80		1:03:18.80	+1.25 +6:01.80	
47	20 WT	BECONI Andrea KAWASAKI ITA	E1	5:27.10 +23.44	47	27 JWT	REDONDI Giacomo HUSQVARNA ITA	E2	26	1:03:35.60		1:03:35.60	+16.80 +6:18.60	
48	205 WT	KARLSSON Jonas KTM SWE	E3	5:27.37 +23.71	48	101 WT	GOBLET Jean-Francois YAMAHA BEL	E2	27	1:03:37.19		1:03:37.19	+1.59 +6:20.19	
49	129 JWT	McCANNEY Danny GAS-GAS GBR	E3	5:27.43 +23.77	49	43 WT	JARRETT Jimmy HONDA USA	E2	28	1:03:44.24		1:03:44.24	+7.05 +6:27.24	
50	209 JWT	SVENSSON Karl HUSABERG SWE	E3	5:28.01 +24.35	50	66 JWT	HERRERA Benjamin KTM CHL	E1	13	1:03:47.76		1:03:47.76	+3.52 +6:30.76	
51	45 WT	KANNEY Nathan KTM USA	E3	5:28.21 +24.55	51	16 JWT	QUEYREYRE Alexandre YAMAHA FRA	E2	29	1:03:48.42		1:03:48.42	+0.66 +6:31.42	
52	140 WT	OLIVEIRA Luis YAMAHA PRT	E1	5:28.47 +24.81	52	153 WT	ROBERT Christophe KTM CHE	E2	30	1:03:56.87		1:03:56.87	+8.45 +6:39.87	
53	25 WT	BOTTURI Alessandro GAS-GAS ITA	E3	5:28.67 +25.01	53	120 WT	EDMONDSON Paul KTM GBR	E1	14	1:04:03.13		1:04:03.13	+6.26 +6:46.13	
54	164 WT	ADVOKAAT Amel HUSABERG NLD	E3	5:28.72 +25.06	54	38 JWT	POHJONEN Lauri KTM FIN	E1	15	1:03:04.26	1:00.00	1:04:04.26	+1.13 +6:47.26	
55	202 WT	PERSSON Daniel HUSABERG SWE	E2	5:29.11 +25.45	55	127 JWT	ROCKWELL Alexander HUSABERG GBR	E2	31	1:04:10.64		1:04:10.64	+6.38 +6:53.64	
56	38 JWT	POHJONEN Lauri KTM FIN	E1	5:29.46 +25.80	56	128 JWT	WALKER Jonny KTM GBR	E3	10	1:04:11.77		1:04:11.77	+1.13 +6:54.77	
57	126 JWT	ROWLAND Jack HUSQVARNA GBR	E1	5:30.02 +26.36	57	165 WT	WASSINK Mark KTM NLD	E3	11	1:04:12.18		1:04:12.18	+0.41 +6:55.18	
58	43 WT	JARRETT Jimmy HONDA USA	E2	5:30.03 +26.37	58	170 WT	HUTTON Kirk YAMAHA AUS	E1	16	1:04:18.06		1:04:18.06	+5.88 +7:01.06	
59	48 JWT	DELONG Andrew KTM USA	E2	5:30.57 +26.91	59	164 WT	ADVOKAAT Amel HUSABERG NLD	E3	12	1:04:22.39		1:04:22.39	+4.33 +7:05.39	
60	50 WT	KEDZIERSKI Karol YAMAHA POL	E1	5:30.61 +26.95	60	53 WT	SZYMKOWSKI Pawel HUSABERG POL	E2	32	1:04:49.05		1:04:49.05	+26.66 +7:32.05	
61	206 JWT	SUNDIN Martin HUSABERG SWE	E2	5:31.10 +27.44	61	48 JWT	DELONG Andrew KTM USA	E2	33	1:04:49.37		1:04:49.37	+0.32 +7:32.37	
62	208 JWT	CARLSSON Johan BETA SWE	E2	5:32.06 +28.40	62	162 WT	PLEKKENPOL Erwin KTM NLD	E2	34	1:04:50.39		1:04:50.39	+1.02 +7:33.39	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.3B - RAVIJOKI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3,E1 E2 E3,C1 C2 C3

09/08/2011 - 15:59

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
63	175 WT	BRAICO Geoff HUSABERG AUS	E3	5:32.28 +28.62	63	28 JWT	MARTINI Gianluca BETA ITA	E2	35	1:04:51.00		1:04:51.00	+0.61 +7:34.00	
64	200 WT	EDLUND Johan KTM SWE	E2	5:32.54 +28.88	64	125 WT	ROSE Jordan HUSQVARNA GBR	E3	13	1:04:52.42		1:04:52.42	+1.42 +7:35.42	
-	170 WT	HUTTON Kirk YAMAHA AUS	E1	5:32.54 +28.88	65	123 WT	WOOD Ashley KTM GBR	E2	36	1:05:36.98		1:05:36.98	+44.56 +8:19.98	
66	49 JWT	SCHAFER Cody KAWASAKI USA	E2	5:32.89 +29.23	66	160 WT	HUBERS Ralph KTM NLD	E1	17	1:05:37.03		1:05:37.03	+0.05 +8:20.03	
67	46 JWT	BLYTHER Ian HM-HONDA USA	E1	5:33.63 +29.97	67	198 JWT	SALSENCH Eloi KTM ESP	E2	37	1:05:38.21		1:05:38.21	+1.18 +8:21.21	
68	162 WT	PLEKKENPOL Erwin KTM NLD	E2	5:33.79 +30.13	68	121 WT	WAKELY Simon HUSABERG GBR	E2	38	1:05:45.10		1:05:45.10	+6.89 +8:28.10	
69	19 JWT	DUMONTIER Romain YAMAHA FRA	E1	5:33.82 +30.16	69	145 WT	RODRIGUES Helder YAMAHA PRT	E2	39	1:05:50.17		1:05:50.17	+5.07 +8:33.17	
70	141 WT	VENTURA Diogo SUZUKI PRT	E1	5:34.03 +30.37	70	150 WT	ROSSE Jonathan YAMAHA CHE	E1	18	1:06:09.91		1:06:09.91	+19.74 +8:52.91	
71	153 WT	ROBERT Christophe KTM CHE	E2	5:34.78 +31.12	71	80 WT	HAUSTEIN Joerg KTM DEU	E1	19	1:06:16.32		1:06:16.32	+6.41 +8:59.32	
72	160 WT	HUBERS Ralph KTM NLD	E1	5:35.06 +31.40	72	126 JWT	ROWLAND Jack HUSQVARNA GBR	E1	20	1:06:15.23	10.00	1:06:25.23	+8.91 +9:08.23	
73	204 WT	MORHED Jakob HUSABERG SWE	E3	5:36.40 +32.74	73	141 WT	VENTURA Diogo SUZUKI PRT	E1	21	1:06:31.50		1:06:31.50	+6.27 +9:14.50	
74	120 WT	EDMONDSON Paul KTM GBR	E1	5:36.43 +32.77	74	215 WT	JONSSON Kari TM ISL	E3	14	1:06:32.61		1:06:32.61	+1.11 +9:15.61	
75	85 WT	PFEFFERKORN Gerd KTM DEU	E3	5:36.70 +33.04	75	50 WT	KEDZIERSKI Karol YAMAHA POL	E1	22	1:06:42.32		1:06:42.32	+9.71 +9:25.32	
76	55 WT	KRYWULT Sebastian HUSABERG POL	E3	5:38.14 +34.48	76	175 WT	BRAICO Geoff HUSABERG AUS	E3	15	1:06:47.32		1:06:47.32	+5.00 +9:30.32	
77	215 WT	JONSSON Kari TM ISL	E3	5:38.89 +35.23	77	55 WT	KRYWULT Sebastian HUSABERG POL	E3	16	1:06:48.96		1:06:48.96	+1.64 +9:31.96	
78	16 JWT	QUEYREYRE Alexandre YAMAHA FRA	E2	5:39.87 +36.21	78	119 JWT	ENGEL Milan KTM CZE	E2	40	1:07:29.42		1:07:29.42	+40.46 +10:12.42	
79	53 WT	SZYMKOWSKI Pawel HUSABERG POL	E2	5:39.88 +36.22	79	179 JWT	BOWEN Mitchell KTM AUS	E3	17	1:07:34.87		1:07:34.87	+5.45 +10:17.87	
80	121 WT	WAKELY Simon HUSABERG GBR	E2	5:40.17 +36.51	80	64 WT	ISRAEL Benjamin HONDA CHL	E2	41	1:07:55.53		1:07:55.53	+20.66 +10:38.53	
81	144 WT	REIS Goncalo HONDA PRT	E3	5:40.27 +36.61	81	132 WT	LEOK Martin TM EST	E2	42	1:08:13.63		1:08:13.63	+18.10 +10:56.63	
82	198 JWT	SALSENCH Eloi KTM ESP	E2	5:41.18 +37.52	82	196 JWT	BOTELLA Pau KTM ESP	E1	23	1:08:14.06		1:08:14.06	+0.43 +10:57.06	
83	64 WT	ISRAEL Benjamin HONDA CHL	E2	5:41.21 +37.55	83	104 WT	VANDERHEYDEN Wim HUSABERG BEL	E3	18	1:08:26.10		1:08:26.10	+12.04 +11:09.10	
84	207 JWT	SJOO Carl HONDA SWE	E1	5:41.29 +37.63	84	60 WT	URRUTIA Nicolas YAMAHA CHL	E1	24	1:08:31.75		1:08:31.75	+5.65 +11:14.75	
85	123 WT	WOOD Ashley KTM GBR	E2	5:41.53 +37.87	85	100 WT	VANDOMMELE Adrien TM BEL	E1	25	1:08:36.23		1:08:36.23	+4.48 +11:19.23	
86	179 JWT	BOWEN Mitchell KTM AUS	E3	5:41.56 +37.90	86	202 WT	PERSSON Daniel HUSABERG SWE	E2	43	1:04:36.64	4:00.00	1:08:36.64	+0.41 +11:19.64	
87	62 WT	ISRAEL Vicente David HONDA CHL	E2	5:41.59 +37.93	87	84 WT	SCHEIDHAUER Ralf BETA DEU	E2	44	1:08:50.16		1:08:50.16	+13.52 +11:33.16	
88	119 JWT	ENGEL Milan KTM CZE	E2	5:41.82 +38.16	88	154 WT	ROSSELET Johann KTM CHE	E2	45	1:09:03.10		1:09:03.10	+12.94 +11:46.10	
89	169 JWT	DOLFING Lucas TM NLD	E3	5:41.91 +38.25	89	133 WT	TRIISA Toomas HONDA EST	E2	46	1:09:09.35		1:09:09.35	+6.25 +11:52.35	
90	168 JWT	NIJKAMP Robin KTM NLD	E2	5:43.48 +39.82	90	181 WT	FROSTAD Gjermund SUZUKI NOR	E1	26	1:09:18.48		1:09:18.48	+9.13 +12:01.48	
91	104 WT	VANDERHEYDEN Wim HUSABERG BEL	E3	5:43.63 +39.97	91	161 WT	LAMERTINK Erald HUSABERG NLD	E2	47	1:09:19.81		1:09:19.81	+1.33 +12:02.81	
92	145 WT	RODRIGUES Helder YAMAHA PRT	E2	5:44.63 +40.97	92	85 WT	PFEFFERKORN Gerd KTM DEU	E3	19	1:06:20.26	3:00.00	1:09:20.26	+0.45 +12:03.26	
93	196 JWT	BOTELLA Pau KTM ESP	E1	5:45.19 +41.53	93	63 WT	SMITH Josue HONDA CHL	E2	48	1:09:22.06		1:09:22.06	+1.80 +12:05.06	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.3B - RAVIJOKI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3,E1 E2 E3,C1 C2 C3

09/08/2011 - 15:59

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 4

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
94	199 JWT	SOLA Marc KTM ESP	E2	5:46.30 +42.64	94	83 WT	FREUND Otto KTM DEU	E3	20	1:09:27.30		1:09:27.30	+5.24 +12:10.30	
95	83 WT	FREUND Otto KTM DEU	E3	5:46.82 +43.16	95	167 JWT	TEN VELDE Ismo KTM NLD	E2	49	1:09:46.90		1:09:46.90	+19.60 +12:29.90	
96	167 JWT	TEN VELDE Ismo KTM NLD	E2	5:47.34 +43.68	96	86 JWT	KRAUSE Tilman KTM DEU	E1	27	1:09:04.24	1:00.00	1:10:04.24	+17.34 +12:47.24	
97	80 WT	HAUSTEIN Joerg KTM DEU	E1	5:47.50 +43.84	97	118 JWT	SEFR Jakub KTM CZE	E2	50	1:10:06.31		1:10:06.31	+2.07 +12:49.31	
-	116 JWT	MARKVART Patrik KTM CZE	E1	5:47.50 +43.84	98	176 JWT	KEEGAN Scott HUSQVARNA AUS	E3	21	1:10:07.20		1:10:07.20	+0.89 +12:50.20	
99	118 JWT	SEFR Jakub KTM CZE	E2	5:49.72 +46.06	99	69 JWT	BALUT Gabriel YAMAHA CHL	E2	51	1:10:12.50		1:10:12.50	+5.30 +12:55.50	
100	86 JWT	KRAUSE Tilman KTM DEU	E1	5:49.91 +46.25	100	134 WT	KALLAST Tonu GAS-GAS EST	E3	22	1:10:31.44		1:10:31.44	+18.94 +13:14.44	
101	177 JWT	BALLARD Josh YAMAHA AUS	E2	5:50.71 +47.05	101	168 JWT	NIJKAMP Robin KTM NLD	E2	52	1:09:35.72	10.00 1:00.00	1:10:45.72	+14.28 +13:28.72	
102	100 WT	VANDOMMELE Adrien TM BEL	E1	5:52.08 +48.42	102	89 JWT	WAECHTLER Bruno KTM DEU	E2	53	1:10:55.73		1:10:55.73	+10.01 +13:38.73	
103	176 JWT	KEEGAN Scott HUSQVARNA AUS	E3	5:52.16 +48.50	103	188 JWT	BERGMAN Benjamin GAS-GAS NOR	E2	54	1:11:04.76		1:11:04.76	+9.03 +13:47.76	
104	89 JWT	WAECHTLER Bruno KTM DEU	E2	5:53.03 +49.37	104	81 WT	JUD Daniel HUSABERG DEU	E2	55	1:11:15.92		1:11:15.92	+11.16 +13:58.92	
105	133 WT	TRIISA Toomas HONDA EST	E2	5:53.31 +49.65	105	61 WT	SOTO Christian Ignacio HONDA CHL	E1	28	1:11:55.64		1:11:55.64	+39.72 +14:38.64	
106	154 WT	ROSSELET Johann KTM CHE	E2	5:54.34 +50.68	106	116 JWT	MARKVART Patrik KTM CZE	E1	29	1:08:59.08	3:00.00	1:11:59.08	+3.44 +14:42.08	
107	84 WT	SCHEIDHAUER Ralf BETA DEU	E2	5:55.34 +51.68	107	199 JWT	SOLA Marc KTM ESP	E2	56	1:07:20.29	5:00.00	1:12:20.29	+21.21 +15:03.29	
108	60 WT	URRUTIA Nicolas YAMAHA CHL	E1	5:56.84 +53.18	108	177 JWT	BALLARD Josh YAMAHA AUS	E2	57	1:12:22.79		1:12:22.79	+2.50 +15:05.79	
109	150 WT	ROSSE Jonathan YAMAHA CHE	E1	5:58.50 +54.84	109	68 JWT	DEMARIA Fernando HONDA CHL	E1	30	1:11:18.06	10.00 1:00.00	1:12:28.06	+5.27 +15:11.06	
110	52 WT	FRYCZ Marcin KTM POL	E1	6:01.80 +58.14	110	204 WT	MORHED Jakob HUSABERG SWE	E3	23	1:04:58.94	8:00.00	1:12:58.94	+30.88 +15:41.94	
111	69 JWT	BALUT Gabriel YAMAHA CHL	E2	6:01.83 +58.17	111	88 JWT	DRENSKE Marcus KTM DEU	E2	58	1:13:41.05		1:13:41.05	+42.11 +16:24.05	
112	132 WT	LEOK Martin TM EST	E2	6:02.73 +59.07	112	184 WT	DYRKORN Thomas GAS-GAS NOR	E3	24	1:14:15.47		1:14:15.47	+34.42 +16:58.47	
113	181 WT	FROSTAD Gjermund SUZUKI NOR	E1	6:04.71 +1:01.05	113	183 WT	HOLMEN Anders HONDA NOR	E1	31	1:14:34.74		1:14:34.74	+19.27 +17:17.74	
114	81 WT	JUD Daniel HUSABERG DEU	E2	6:04.84 +1:01.18	114	19 JWT	DUMONTIER Romain YAMAHA FRA	E1	32	1:03:48.18	11:00.00	1:14:48.18	+13.44 +17:31.18	
115	63 WT	SMITH Josue HONDA CHL	E2	6:05.45 +1:01.79	115	62 WT	ISRAEL Vicente David HONDA CHL	E2	59	1:07:44.84	9:00.00	1:16:44.84	+1:56.66 +19:27.84	
116	117 JWT	MIL Radovan KTM CZE	E1	6:08.85 +1:05.19	116	49 JWT	SCHAFER Cody KAWASAKI USA	E2	60	1:16:45.26	1:00.00	1:17:45.26	+1:00.42 +20:28.26	
117	134 WT	KALLAST Tonu GAS-GAS EST	E3	6:09.64 +1:05.98	117	210 WT	STEFANSSON Jonas KAWASAKI ISL	E1	33	1:17:07.64	10.00 2:00.00	1:19:17.64	+1:32.38 +22:00.64	
118	68 JWT	DEMARIA Fernando HONDA CHL	E1	6:09.66 +1:06.00	118	40 WT	UDALL Colton HONDA USA	E1	34	1:07:29.21	12:00.00	1:19:29.21	+11.57 +22:12.21	
119	197 JWT	PARES Guillem SUZUKI ESP	E2	6:11.12 +1:07.46	119	159 JWT	MURISIER Kevin KTM CHE	E2	61	1:18:30.45	1:00.00	1:19:30.45	+1.24 +22:13.45	
120	88 JWT	DRENSKE Marcus KTM DEU	E2	6:12.91 +1:09.25	120	130 WT	NIKOPENSIUS Toivo YAMAHA EST	E1	35	1:17:45.98	2:00.00	1:19:45.98	+15.53 +22:28.98	
121	159 JWT	MURISIER Kevin KTM CHE	E2	6:27.04 +1:23.38	121	52 JWT	FRYCZ Marcin KTM POL	E1	36	1:06:14.72	14:00.00	1:20:14.72	+28.74 +22:57.72	
122	155 WT	BIERI Marc KTM CHE	E3	6:27.74 +1:24.08	122	169 JWT	DOLFING Lucas TM NLD	E3	25	1:12:05.70	9:00.00	1:21:05.70	+50.98 +23:48.70	
123	61 WT	SOTO Christian Ignacio HONDA CHL	E1	6:30.41 +1:26.75	123	152 WT	ROTHLISBERGER Aurelien KTM CHE	E2	62	1:18:35.08	3:00.00	1:21:35.08	+29.38 +24:18.08	
124	130 WT	NIKOPENSIUS Toivo YAMAHA EST	E1	6:31.47 +1:27.81	124	197 JWT	PARES Guillem SUZUKI ESP	E2	63	1:10:20.09	13:00.00	1:23:20.09	+1:45.01 +26:03.09	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.3B - RAVIJOKI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3,E1 E2 E3,C1 C2 C3

09/08/2011 - 15:59

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 5

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
125	210	STEFANSSON Jonas KAWASAKI ISL	E1	6:31.94 +1:28.28	125	144	REIS Goncalo HONDA PRT	E3	26	1:06:31.56	10.00 18:00.00	1:24:41.56	+1:21.47 +27:24.56	
126	188	BERGMAN Benjamin GAS-GAS NOR	E2	6:33.51 +1:29.85	126	155	BIERI Marc KTM CHE	E3	27	1:16:46.76	12:00.00	1:28:46.76	+4:05.20 +31:29.76	
127	184	DYRKORN Thomas GAS-GAS NOR	E3	6:36.59 +1:32.93	127	212	GUNNARSSON Arni KTM ISL	E2	64	1:22:54.06	9:00.00	1:31:54.06	+3:07.30 +34:37.06	
128	183	HOLMEN Anders HONDA NOR	E1	6:37.11 +1:33.45	128	211	THORSTEINSSON Haukur KAWASAKI ISL	E2	65	1:21:57.43	10:00.00	1:31:57.43	+3.37 +34:40.43	
129	152	ROTHLISBERGER Aure... KTM CHE	E2	6:39.75 +1:36.09	129	129	McCANNEY Danny GAS-GAS GBR	E3	28	1:05:10.55	30:00.00	1:35:10.55	+3:13.12 +37:53.55	
130	213	ERLINGSSON Dadi YAMAHA ISL	E2	6:45.84 +1:42.18	130	157	LEISER Thibaud KTM CHE	E2	66	1:23:07.16	14:00.00	1:37:07.16	+1:56.61 +39:50.16	
131	161	LAMERTINK Erald HUSABERG NLD	E2	6:47.29 +1:43.63	131	151	ZELLER Hubert KTM CHE	E1	37	1:18:57.35	21:00.00	1:39:57.35	+2:50.19 +42:40.35	
132	211	THORSTEINSSON Haukur KAWASAKI ISL	E2	6:49.32 +1:45.66	132	213	ERLINGSSON Dadi YAMAHA ISL	E2	67	1:22:57.55	18:00.00	1:40:57.55	+1:00.20 +43:40.55	
133	212	GUNNARSSON Arni KTM ISL	E2	6:51.59 +1:47.93	133	187	NYBERG Alexander HUSQVARNA NOR	E2	68	1:21:42.93	20:00.00	1:41:42.93	+45.38 +44:25.93	
134	151	ZELLER Hubert KTM CHE	E1	6:52.63 +1:48.97	134	26	MANZI Jonathan KTM ITA	E2	69	1:13:32.61	30:00.00	1:43:32.61	+1:49.68 +46:15.61	
135	185	ENGMARK Havid GAS-GAS NOR	E3	6:59.61 +1:55.95	135	214	GUNNARSSON Stefan HUSABERG ISL	E3	29	1:27:09.49	18:00.00	1:45:09.49	+1:36.88 +47:52.49	
136	182	BERGE Terje KTM NOR	E2	7:05.62 +2:01.96	136	117	MIL Radovan KTM CZE	E1	38	1:16:33.37	32:00.00	1:48:33.37	+3:23.88 +51:16.37	
137	157	LEISER Thibaud KTM CHE	E2	7:13.65 +2:09.99	137	46	BLYTHE Ian HM-HONDA USA	E1	39	1:05:14.51	55:00.00	2:00:14.51	+11:41.14 +1:02:57.51	
138	214	GUNNARSSON Stefan HUSABERG ISL	E3	7:28.84 +2:25.18	138	185	ENGMARK Havid GAS-GAS NOR	E3	30	1:23:54.44	39:00.00	2:02:54.44	+2:39.93 +1:05:37.44	
139	187	NYBERG Alexander HUSQVARNA NOR	E2	7:36.30 +2:32.64	139	182	BERGE Terje KTM NOR	E2	70	1:24:21.36	10.00 43:00.00 1:00.00	2:08:31.36	+5:36.92 +1:11:14.36	
140	105	SCHMITS Pierre KTM BEL	E2	8:16.76 +3:13.10	140	105	SCHMITS Pierre KTM BEL	E2	71	1:38:07.32	35:00.00	2:13:07.32	+4:35.96 +1:15:50.32	
EW														
1	504	WILSON Jemma YAMAHA AUS	EW	6:23.62	1	305	NYQVIST Marita YAMAHA FIN	EW	1	1:22:07.87	14:00.00	1:36:07.87		
2	305	NYQVIST Marita YAMAHA FIN	EW	6:33.53 +9.91	2	303	JONSSON Jessica GAS-GAS SWE	EW	2	1:23:10.92	14:00.00	1:37:10.92	+1:03.05 +1:03.05	
3	405	MERTSALMI Hanna YAMAHA FIN	EW	6:39.92 +16.30	3	501	BEREZ Juliette TM FRA	EW	3	1:23:58.48	21:00.00	1:44:58.48	+7:47.56 +8:50.61	
4	301	PUY Ludvine GAS-GAS FRA	EW	6:41.24 +17.62	4	401	DUFRENE Blandine GAS-GAS FRA	EW	4	1:30:12.32	23:00.00	1:53:12.32	+8:13.84 +17:04.45	
5	401	DUFRENE Blandine GAS-GAS FRA	EW	6:44.42 +20.80	5	301	PUY Ludvine GAS-GAS FRA	EW	5	1:19:58.30	42:00.00	2:01:58.30	+8:45.98 +25:50.43	
6	303	JONSSON Jessica GAS-GAS SWE	EW	6:49.37 +25.75	6	404	PARKER Alison YAMAHA AUS	EW	6	1:27:19.73	50:00.00	2:17:19.73	+15:21.43 +41:11.86	
7	404	PARKER Alison YAMAHA AUS	EW	6:56.40 +32.78	7	304	GARDINER Jessica YAMAHA AUS	EW	7	1:27:39.21	55:31.70	2:23:10.91	+5:51.18 +47:03.04	
8	304	GARDINER Jessica YAMAHA AUS	EW	6:57.90 +34.28	8	405	MERTSALMI Hanna YAMAHA FIN	EW	8	1:29:02.44	56:28.73	2:25:31.17	+2:20.26 +49:23.30	
9	402	MASTIN Amanda HUSQVARNA USA	EW	7:06.89 +43.27	9	504	WILSON Jemma YAMAHA AUS	EW	9	1:28:40.56	1:01:00.00	2:29:40.56	+4:09.39 +53:32.69	
10	501	BEREZ Juliette TM FRA	EW	7:07.51 +43.89	10	502	SWARTZ Kerrie KTM USA	EW	10	1:28:36.48	1:07:46.25 9:00.00	2:45:22.73	+15:42.17 +1:09:14.86	
11	502	SWARTZ Kerrie KTM USA	EW	7:48.23 +1:24.61	11	402	MASTIN Amanda HUSQVARNA USA	EW	11	1:44:16.95	1:21:00.00	3:05:16.95	+19:54.22 +1:29:09.08	
C1 C2 C3														
1	327	SMITH Adrian YAMAHA NZL	C1	5:25.25	1	366	HOGBERG Pontus SUZUKI SWE	C2	1	1:04:51.06		1:04:51.06		
2	573	LOTHMAN Olle KTM SWE	C2	5:28.70 +3.45	2	573	LOTHMAN Olle KTM SWE	C2	2	1:05:18.08		1:05:18.08	+27.02 +27.02	
3	550	FERRARI Fabio HUSQVARNA ITA	C2	5:33.97 +8.72	3	327	SMITH Adrian YAMAHA NZL	C1	1	1:05:22.32		1:05:22.32	+4.24 +31.26	
4	310	CADLECEK Michal HUSABERG CZE	C3	5:35.97 +10.72	4	310	CADLECEK Michal HUSABERG CZE	C3	1	1:06:11.91		1:06:11.91	+49.59 +1:20.85	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.3B - RAVIJOKI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3,E1 E2 E3,C1 C2 C3

09/08/2011 - 15:59

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 6

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time		Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
5	427 CTA	POWER Karl YAMAHA	NZL	C2	5:36.45 +11.20	5	350 CTA	GERINI Maurizio HUSQVARNA	ITA	C1	2	1:06:41.69		1:06:41.69	+29.78 +1:50.63
6	461 CTA	SANDSTEDT Anton HUSQVARNA	SWE	C1	5:36.53 +11.28	6	344 CTA	NIKANDER Riku KTM	FIN	C1	3	1:06:58.47		1:06:58.47	+16.78 +2:07.41
7	516 CTA	MORI Nicolo TM	ITA	C2	5:36.56 +11.31	7	427 CTA	POWER Karl YAMAHA	NZL	C2	3	1:07:05.74		1:07:05.74	+7.27 +2:14.68
8	470 CTA	LOFGREN Lars HUSABERG	SWE	C1	5:36.87 +11.62	8	312 CTA	HOESS Fred KAWASAKI	USA	C1	4	1:07:08.64		1:07:08.64	+2.90 +2:17.58
9	510 CTA	ZERAVA Martin HUSABERG	CZE	C3	5:36.94 +11.69	9	466 CTA	KARLSSON Linius KTM	SWE	C2	4	1:07:22.65		1:07:22.65	+14.01 +2:31.59
10	432 CTA	JONSSON Kristoffer KAWASAKI	SWE	C2	5:36.96 +11.71	10	430 CTA	NOVOSAD Zlatko HUSQVARNA	SVK	C2	5	1:07:26.51		1:07:26.51	+3.86 +2:35.45
-	353 CTA	GUSTAFSSON Petteri SUZUKI	FIN	C2	5:36.96 +11.71	11	370 CTA	FALK Hampus HONDA	SWE	C1	5	1:07:36.54		1:07:36.54	+10.03 +2:45.48
12	331 CTA	SALONEN Lauri TM	FIN	C1	5:38.42 +13.17	12	544 CTA	MELLIN Miko KTM	FIN	C3	2	1:07:55.16		1:07:55.16	+18.62 +3:04.10
13	434 CTA	CHATHAM Neil William KTM	GBR	C1	5:38.50 +13.25	13	516 CTA	MORI Nicolo TM	ITA	C2	6	1:08:00.03		1:08:00.03	+4.87 +3:08.97
14	553 CTA	KALATIE Niko KTM	FIN	C3	5:38.67 +13.42	14	561 CTA	ELOWSON Albin HUSABERG	SWE	C1	6	1:07:53.34	10.00	1:08:03.34	+3.31 +3:12.28
15	311 CTA	EDMONDSON Lee KTM	GBR	C1	5:38.69 +13.44	15	353 CTA	GUSTAFSSON Petteri SUZUKI	FIN	C2	7	1:08:36.63		1:08:36.63	+33.29 +3:45.57
16	344 CTA	NIKANDER Riku KTM	FIN	C1	5:38.72 +13.47	16	553 CTA	KALATIE Niko KTM	FIN	C3	3	1:08:44.78		1:08:44.78	+8.15 +3:53.72
17	366 CTA	HOGBERG Pontus SUZUKI	SWE	C2	5:39.08 +13.83	17	361 CTA	GUSTAVSSON Emil KTM	SWE	C1	7	1:08:48.68		1:08:48.68	+3.90 +3:57.62
18	334 CTA	MAIR Richard Taylor KTM	GBR	C1	5:40.72 +15.47	18	432 CTA	JONSSON Kristoffer KAWASAKI	SWE	C2	8	1:08:50.36		1:08:50.36	+1.68 +3:59.30
19	561 CTA	ELOWSON Albin HUSABERG	SWE	C1	5:41.34 +16.09	19	470 CTA	LOFGREN Lars HUSABERG	SWE	C1	8	1:07:59.59	1:00.00	1:08:59.59	+9.23 +4:08.53
20	312 CTA	HOESS Fred KAWASAKI	USA	C1	5:41.37 +16.12	20	461 CTA	SANDSTEDT Anton HUSQVARNA	SWE	C1	9	1:09:15.20		1:09:15.20	+15.61 +4:24.14
21	370 CTA	FALK Hampus HONDA	SWE	C1	5:42.79 +17.54	21	311 CTA	EDMONDSON Lee KTM	GBR	C1	10	1:09:17.41		1:09:17.41	+2.21 +4:26.35
22	534 CTA	NORRIE Frazer KTM	GBR	C2	5:43.94 +18.69	22	511 CTA	HINAM Jon HUSABERG	GBR	C3	4	1:09:28.12		1:09:28.12	+10.71 +4:37.06
23	570 CTA	JOHANSSON Daniel HUSQVARNA	SWE	C1	5:44.03 +18.78	23	434 CTA	CHATHAM Neil William KTM	GBR	C1	11	1:09:40.48		1:09:40.48	+12.36 +4:49.42
24	566 CTA	NYSTROM John KTM	SWE	C3	5:44.06 +18.81	24	532 CTA	STAHL Patrik HUSQVARNA	SWE	C3	5	1:08:51.13	1:00.00	1:09:51.13	+10.65 +5:00.07
25	350 CTA	GERINI Maurizio HUSQVARNA	ITA	C1	5:44.30 +19.05	25	373 CTA	BURMAN Tobias KTM	SWE	C1	12	1:09:51.44		1:09:51.44	+0.31 +5:00.38
26	532 CTA	STAHL Patrik HUSQVARNA	SWE	C3	5:44.49 +19.24	26	334 CTA	MAIR Richard Taylor KTM	GBR	C1	13	1:10:06.81		1:10:06.81	+15.37 +5:15.75
27	544 CTA	MELLIN Miko KTM	FIN	C3	5:45.34 +20.09	27	332 CTA	KARLSSON Emil KTM	SWE	C2	9	1:10:13.82		1:10:13.82	+7.01 +5:22.76
28	410 CTA	TOMAN Radek HUSABERG	CZE	C3	5:46.17 +20.92	28	424 CTA	CASTLE Nathan KTM	AUS	C2	10	1:10:14.27		1:10:14.27	+0.45 +5:23.21
29	361 CTA	GUSTAVSSON Emil KTM	SWE	C1	5:47.76 +22.51	29	510 CTA	ZERAVA Martin HUSABERG	CZE	C3	6	1:10:46.23		1:10:46.23	+31.96 +5:55.17
30	430 CTA	NOVOSAD Zlatko HUSQVARNA	SVK	C2	5:47.95 +22.70	30	416 CTA	PELLEGRINELLI Nicolas KTM	ITA	C1	14	1:10:48.48		1:10:48.48	+2.25 +5:57.42
31	511 CTA	HINAM Jon HUSABERG	GBR	C3	5:48.47 +23.22	31	566 CTA	NYSTROM John KTM	SWE	C3	7	1:10:49.89		1:10:49.89	+1.41 +5:58.83
32	362 CTA	BISHOP Chase YAMAHA	USA	C2	5:50.03 +24.78	32	328 CTA	BRACIK Rafal KTM	POL	C1	15	1:10:58.27		1:10:58.27	+8.38 +6:07.21
33	533 CTA	GOTTVALD Martin HUSQVARNA	CZE	C2	5:53.02 +27.77	33	410 CTA	TOMAN Radek HUSABERG	CZE	C3	8	1:11:02.65		1:11:02.65	+4.38 +6:11.59
34	424 CTA	CASTLE Nathan KTM	AUS	C2	5:53.90 +28.65	34	360 CTA	TUOMINEN Janne KTM	FIN	C1	16	1:11:11.39		1:11:11.39	+8.74 +6:20.33
35	341 CTA	KARMI Ziv KTM	ISR	C2	5:54.74 +29.49	35	570 CTA	JOHANSSON Daniel HUSQVARNA	SWE	C1	17	1:11:15.04		1:11:15.04	+3.65 +6:23.98

Unofficial Classification after S.T.3B - RAVIJOKI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3,E1 E2 E3,C1 C2 C3

09/08/2011 - 15:59

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 7

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
36	373 CTA	BURMAN Tobias KTM SWE	C1	5:55.77 +30.52	36	362 CTA	BISHOP Chase YAMAHA USA	C2	11	1:11:33.61		1:11:33.61	+18.57 +6:42.55	
37	449 CTA	HAENEL Daniel KTM DEU	C1	5:57.31 +32.06	37	534 CTA	NORRIE Frazer KTM GBR	C2	12	1:11:41.61		1:11:41.61	+8.00 +6:50.55	
38	473 CTA	TORNQVIST Johannes KTM SWE	C3	5:57.82 +32.57	38	458 CTA	LESSING Christoph KTM DEU	C3	9	1:11:53.77		1:11:53.77	+12.16 +7:02.71	
39	316 CTA	BRUSCHI Nicolo HM-HONDA ITA	C1	5:58.97 +33.72	39	560 CTA	TYLLINEN Jarno KTM FIN	C2	13	1:10:56.58	1:00.00	1:11:56.58	+2.81 +7:05.52	
40	332 CTA	KARLSSON Emil KTM SWE	C2	5:59.22 +33.97	40	533 CTA	GOTTVALD Martin HUSQVARNA CZE	C2	14	1:12:19.50		1:12:19.50	+22.92 +7:28.44	
41	453 CTA	VESTERINEN Janne KAWASAKI FIN	C1	5:59.23 +33.98	41	564 CTA	SERRA Alberto GAS-GAS ITA	C3	10	1:12:56.87		1:12:56.87	+37.37 +8:05.81	
42	564 CTA	SERRA Alberto GAS-GAS ITA	C3	5:59.36 +34.11	42	345 CTA	FREDRIKSSON Jonas KTM SWE	C1	18	1:12:58.65		1:12:58.65	+1.78 +8:07.59	
43	437 CTA	SONZOGNI Igor YAMAHA ITA	C1	6:00.64 +35.39	43	435 CTA	GERSTON Max KTM USA	C3	11	1:13:15.14		1:13:15.14	+16.49 +8:24.08	
44	458 CTA	LESSING Christoph KTM DEU	C3	6:00.82 +35.57	44	356 CTA	GIDDINGS James KTM GBR	C1	19	1:13:19.94		1:13:19.94	+4.80 +8:28.88	
45	475 CTA	KANERVA Sami KTM FIN	C3	6:01.31 +36.06	45	545 CTA	HALL Viktor KTM SWE	C3	12	1:13:39.06		1:13:39.06	+19.12 +8:48.00	
46	560 CTA	TYLLINEN Jarno KTM FIN	C2	6:01.76 +36.51	46	473 CTA	TORNQVIST Johannes KTM SWE	C3	13	1:12:44.69	1:00.00	1:13:44.69	+5.63 +8:53.63	
47	363 CTA	SCHNEIDER Morris KTM DEU	C2	6:02.32 +37.07	47	453 CTA	VESTERINEN Janne KAWASAKI FIN	C1	20	1:11:33.16	3:00.00	1:14:33.16	+48.47 +9:42.10	
48	360 CTA	TUOMINEN Janne KTM FIN	C1	6:02.62 +37.37	48	333 CTA	KLIMES Lubos YAMAHA CZE	C1	21	1:14:40.77		1:14:40.77	+7.61 +9:49.71	
49	328 CTA	BRACIK Rafal KTM POL	C1	6:02.80 +37.55	49	433 CTA	RUDOLS Michal YAMAHA CZE	C2	15	1:14:44.09		1:14:44.09	+3.32 +9:53.03	
50	545 CTA	HALL Viktor KTM SWE	C3	6:03.08 +37.83	50	460 CTA	HONGISTO Kimmo KTM FIN	C1	22	1:15:05.42		1:15:05.42	+21.33 +10:14.36	
51	335 CTA	GILLIAN Greg HONDA USA	C1	6:04.82 +39.57	51	358 CTA	GUENTHER Sebastian KTM DEU	C2	16	1:14:08.09	1:00.00	1:15:08.09	+2.67 +10:17.03	
52	556 CTA	JACKMAN James HUSABERG GBR	C3	6:05.46 +40.21	52	411 CTA	PRICE Gethin KTM GBR	C3	14	1:12:08.75	3:00.00	1:15:08.75	+0.66 +10:17.69	
53	547 CTA	DAVIES Gareth KTM GBR	C1	6:05.84 +40.59	53	347 CTA	HUNT Stephen KTM GBR	C1	23	1:15:25.94		1:15:25.94	+17.19 +10:34.88	
54	466 CTA	KARLSSON Linius KTM SWE	C2	6:06.24 +40.99	54	456 CTA	MAYTOM-JONES Tyson HUSABERG GBR	C2	17	1:15:58.18		1:15:58.18	+32.24 +11:07.12	
55	356 CTA	GIDDINGS James KTM GBR	C1	6:06.87 +41.62	55	556 CTA	JACKMAN James HUSABERG GBR	C3	15	1:16:02.08		1:16:02.08	+3.90 +11:11.02	
-	411 CTA	PRICE Gethin KTM GBR	C3	6:06.87 +41.62	56	428 CTA	WIDLAK Konrad YAMAHA POL	C1	24	1:15:36.54	1:00.00	1:16:36.54	+34.46 +11:45.48	
57	557 CTA	WOHLETZ Caleb KTM USA	C2	6:06.89 +41.64	57	527 CTA	POWER Christopher YAMAHA NZL	C2	18	1:13:39.76	3:00.00	1:16:39.76	+3.22 +11:48.70	
58	333 CTA	KLIMES Lubos YAMAHA CZE	C1	6:08.67 +43.42	58	565 CTA	HAKKANEN Antti KTM FIN	C3	16	1:16:53.50		1:16:53.50	+13.74 +12:02.44	
59	358 CTA	GUENTHER Sebastian KTM DEU	C2	6:08.97 +43.72	59	546 CTA	KUDRNAC Jan KTM CZE	C2	19	1:16:58.93		1:16:58.93	+5.43 +12:07.87	
60	572 CTA	HAVERINEN Timo HUSQVARNA FIN	C3	6:09.14 +43.89	60	346 CTA	HADEK Lukas KTM CZE	C2	20	1:17:02.22		1:17:02.22	+3.29 +12:11.16	
61	465 CTA	LANKI Antti KTM FIN	C3	6:09.24 +43.99	61	415 CTA	MEERU Mart KTM EST	C3	17	1:17:16.04		1:17:16.04	+13.82 +12:24.98	
62	433 CTA	RUDOLS Michal YAMAHA CZE	C2	6:09.47 +44.22	62	557 CTA	WOHLETZ Caleb KTM USA	C2	21	1:15:43.89	2:00.00	1:17:43.89	+27.85 +12:52.83	
63	435 CTA	GERSTON Max KTM USA	C3	6:10.27 +45.02	63	364 CTA	BASSI Andrea HUSQVARNA ITA	C1	25	1:17:00.65	2:00.00	1:19:00.65	+1:16.76 +14:09.59	
64	457 CTA	SMITH Ben KTM USA	C1	6:10.35 +45.10	64	464 CTA	MAIR Andrea HONDA ITA	C2	22	1:16:06.12	2:00.00 1:00.00	1:19:06.12	+5.47 +14:15.06	
65	330 CTA	BUCHTA Martin KTM SVK	C1	6:11.06 +45.81	65	558 CTA	HECHEL Axel KTM DEU	C3	18	1:18:19.28	1:00.00	1:19:19.28	+13.16 +14:28.22	
66	336 CTA	NICKOLAI Steven HUSQVARNA DEU	C2	6:12.67 +47.42	66	447 CTA	HAWKER Neil KTM GBR	C3	19	1:18:23.68	10.00 1:00.00	1:19:33.68	+14.40 +14:42.62	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.3B - RAVIJOKI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3,E1 E2 E3,C1 C2 C3

09/08/2011 - 15:59

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 8

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time		Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
67	347 CTA	HUNT Stephen KTM	GBR	C1	6:14.95 +49.70	67	321 CTA	OLIVEIRA Victor GAS-GAS	PRT	C3	20	1:17:35.70	2:00.00	1:19:35.70	+2.02 +14:44.64
68	558 CTA	HECHEL Axel KTM	DEU	C3	6:15.70 +50.45	68	548 CTA	VAINIO Jarkko KTM	USA	C3	21	1:16:51.29	3:00.00	1:19:51.29	+15.59 +15:00.23
69	527 CTA	POWER Christopher YAMAHA	NZL	C2	6:16.10 +50.85	69	369 CTA	REIJO Esa KTM	FIN	C2	23	1:18:16.33	2:00.00	1:20:16.33	+25.04 +15:25.27
70	345 CTA	FREDRIKSSON Jonas KTM	SWE	C1	6:16.42 +51.17	70	569 CTA	MUKKALA Janne HUSABERG	FIN	C3	22	1:13:39.48	7:00.00	1:20:39.48	+23.15 +15:48.42
71	321 CTA	OLIVEIRA Victor GAS-GAS	PRT	C3	6:16.43 +51.18	71	531 CTA	MIETTINEN Mikael SUZUKI	FIN	C1	26	1:19:48.94	1:00.00	1:20:48.94	+9.46 +15:57.88
72	548 CTA	VAINIO Jarkko KTM	USA	C3	6:16.72 +51.47	72	336 CTA	NICKOLAI Steven HUSQVARNA	DEU	C2	24	1:16:04.40	3:00.00 2:00.00	1:21:04.40	+15.46 +16:13.34
73	375 CTA	LINDHOLM Robert KTM	FIN	C1	6:17.69 +52.44	73	549 CTA	LOETZSCH Kenny KTM	DEU	C3	23	1:19:09.23	3:00.00	1:22:09.23	+1:04.83 +17:18.17
74	464 CTA	MAIR Andrea HONDA	ITA	C2	6:18.29 +53.04	74	363 CTA	SCHNEIDER Morris KTM	DEU	C2	25	1:15:28.53	7:00.00	1:22:28.53	+19.30 +17:37.47
75	357 CTA	FRIEBEL James HUSQVARNA	USA	C1	6:18.79 +53.54	75	324 CTA	CAMBELL Andrew Scott KTM	AUS	C2	26	1:22:28.60	1:00.00	1:23:28.60	+1:00.07 +18:37.54
76	546 CTA	KUDRNAC Jan KTM	CZE	C2	6:19.36 +54.11	76	572 CTA	HAVERINEN Timo HUSQVARNA	FIN	C3	24	1:14:04.17	10.00 11:00.00	1:25:14.17	+1:45.57 +20:23.11
77	428 CTA	WIDLAK Konrad YAMAHA	POL	C1	6:19.92 +54.67	77	463 CTA	UHLE Rene KTM	DEU	C3	25	1:20:23.07	5:00.00	1:25:23.07	+8.90 +20:32.01
78	472 CTA	MIETTINEN Mikko KTM	FIN	C2	6:20.14 +54.89	78	477 CTA	DIETZEL Stefan KTM	DEU	C2	27	1:21:06.04	5:00.00	1:26:06.04	+42.97 +21:14.98
79	436 CTA	EBENER Florian KTM	DEU	C3	6:20.98 +55.73	79	449 CTA	HAENEL Daniel KTM	DEU	C1	27	1:12:26.09	13:00.00 1:00.00	1:26:26.09	+20.05 +21:35.03
80	460 CTA	HONGISTO Kimmo KTM	FIN	C1	6:21.28 +56.03	80	315 CTA	KOLLIST Riho KTM	EST	C3	26	1:16:35.42	10:00.00	1:26:35.42	+9.33 +21:44.36
81	569 CTA	MUKKALA Janne HUSABERG	FIN	C3	6:21.82 +56.57	81	577 CTA	HASSENPLUG Andreas HUSABERG	DEU	C3	27	1:18:36.83	8:00.00	1:26:36.83	+1.41 +21:45.77
82	450 CTA	ARMANNI Daniele HUSQVARNA	ITA	C1	6:22.43 +57.18	82	472 CTA	MIETTINEN Mikko KTM	FIN	C2	28	1:14:35.82	10.00 12:00.00	1:26:45.82	+8.99 +21:54.76
83	577 CTA	HASSENPLUG Andreas HUSABERG	DEU	C3	6:22.73 +57.48	83	359 CTA	MAURI Fabio Giuseppe YAMAHA	ITA	C1	28	1:25:02.45	2:00.00	1:27:02.45	+16.63 +22:11.39
84	459 CTA	VALSECCHI Stefano YAMAHA	ITA	C1	6:23.64 +58.39	84	425 CTA	MULDOON Seamus HUSABERG	IRL	C2	29	1:23:12.42	4:00.00	1:27:12.42	+9.97 +22:21.36
85	364 CTA	BASSI Andrea HUSQVARNA	ITA	C1	6:24.31 +59.06	85	314 CTA	McKENNA Ty KTM	CAN	C2	30	1:19:42.04	8:00.00	1:27:42.04	+29.62 +22:50.98
86	415 CTA	MEERU Mart KTM	EST	C3	6:24.96 +59.71	86	341 CTA	KARMI Ziv KTM	ISR	C2	31	1:14:37.59	14:00.00	1:28:37.59	+55.55 +23:46.53
87	346 CTA	HADEK Lukas KTM	CZE	C2	6:25.63 +1:00.38	87	563 CTA	SCHUMANN Dirk HUSQVARNA	DEU	C1	29	1:22:44.18	5:00.00 1:00.00	1:28:44.18	+6.59 +23:53.12
88	512 CTA	SCHERER Glen KTM	USA	C3	6:26.06 +1:00.81	88	316 CTA	BRUSCHI Nicolo HM-HONDA	ITA	C1	30	1:13:07.43	16:00.00	1:29:07.43	+23.25 +24:16.37
89	528 CTA	FRYDRYCH Robert KTM	POL	C2	6:26.07 +1:00.82	89	423 CTA	TIJHUIS Dinand GAS-GAS	NLD	C3	28	1:19:25.87	9:00.00 1:00.00	1:29:25.87	+18.44 +24:34.81
90	447 CTA	HAWKER Neil KTM	GBR	C3	6:26.10 +1:00.85	90	535 CTA	MARTELL Brent KTM	USA	C3	29	1:24:27.22	5:00.00	1:29:27.22	+1.35 +24:36.16
91	342 CTA	CUSI Victor KTM	ESP	C1	6:26.17 +1:00.92	91	562 CTA	SANDERS Michael KTM	USA	C3	30	1:23:50.33	5:00.00 1:00.00	1:29:50.33	+23.11 +24:59.27
92	419 CTA	LORGE Franck KTM	BEL	C2	6:27.52 +1:02.27	92	465 CTA	LANKI Antti KTM	FIN	C3	31	1:14:33.85	16:00.00	1:30:33.85	+43.52 +25:42.79
93	423 CTA	TIJHUIS Dinand GAS-GAS	NLD	C3	6:28.06 +1:02.81	93	512 CTA	SCHERER Glen KTM	USA	C3	32	1:18:57.13	12:00.00	1:30:57.13	+23.28 +26:06.07
94	323 CTA	SPENKELINK Henk HUSQVARNA	NLD	C3	6:28.49 +1:03.24	94	475 CTA	KANERVA Sami KTM	FIN	C3	33	1:15:11.68	15:00.00 1:00.00	1:31:11.68	+14.55 +26:20.62
95	314 CTA	McKENNA Ty KTM	CAN	C2	6:29.75 +1:04.50	95	330 CTA	BUCHTA Martin KTM	SVK	C1	31	1:15:39.47	16:00.00	1:31:39.47	+27.79 +26:48.41
96	563 CTA	SCHUMANN Dirk HUSQVARNA	DEU	C1	6:30.89 +1:05.64	96	343 CTA	CIPKA Tomas KTM	SVK	C1	32	1:19:02.23	13:00.00	1:32:02.23	+22.76 +27:11.17
97	315 CTA	KOLLIST Riho KTM	EST	C3	6:32.70 +1:07.45	97	375 CTA	LINDHOLM Robert KTM	FIN	C1	33	1:17:36.54	15:00.00	1:32:36.54	+34.31 +27:45.48

Unofficial Classification after S.T.3B - RAVIJOKI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3,E1 E2 E3,C1 C2 C3

09/08/2011 - 15:59

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 9

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
98	565	HAKKANEN Antti CTA KTM FIN	C3	6:32.93 +1:07.68	98	441	ETZIONY Hadar CTA KTM ISR	C3	34	1:20:52.39	13:00.00	1:33:52.39	+1:15.85 +29:01.33	
99	522	CASTELLANO Dario CTA HUSABERG VEN	C2	6:33.28 +1:08.03	99	448	FREDETTE Jeff CTA KAWASAKI USA	C2	32	1:20:25.45	10.00 14:00.00	1:34:35.45	+43.06 +29:44.39	
100	535	MARTELL Brent CTA KTM USA	C3	6:34.62 +1:09.37	100	522	CASTELLANO Dario CTA HUSABERG VEN	C2	33	1:19:48.54	15:00.00	1:34:48.54	+13.09 +29:57.48	
101	448	FREDETTE Jeff CTA KAWASAKI USA	C2	6:35.39 +1:10.14	101	335	GILLIAN Greg CTA HONDA USA	C1	34	1:12:02.21	1:00.00 24:00.00	1:37:02.21	+2:13.67 +32:11.15	
102	348	DECKER Dennis CTA KTM USA	C3	6:36.18 +1:10.93	102	437	SONZOGNI Igor CTA YAMAHA ITA	C1	35	1:14:34.31	26:00.00	1:40:34.31	+3:32.10 +35:43.25	
103	559	CRIPPA Riccardo CTA YAMAHA ITA	C1	6:36.45 +1:11.20	103	445	DALEN Mans CTA KTM SWE	C2	34	1:22:59.52	19:00.00	1:41:59.52	+1:25.21 +37:08.46	
104	369	REIJO Esa CTA KTM FIN	C2	6:36.73 +1:11.48	104	450	ARMANNI Daniele CTA HUSQVARNA ITA	C1	36	1:17:27.55	25:00.00	1:42:27.55	+28.03 +37:36.49	
105	343	CIPKA Tomas CTA KTM SVK	C1	6:40.72 +1:15.47	105	559	CRIPPA Riccardo CTA YAMAHA ITA	C1	37	1:20:50.64	22:00.00	1:42:50.64	+23.09 +37:59.58	
106	562	SANDERS Michael CTA KTM USA	C3	6:42.50 +1:17.25	106	322	DE PAZ Wilfran CTA KTM VEN	C1	38	1:23:11.91	10.00 20:00.00	1:43:21.91	+31.27 +38:30.85	
107	463	UHLE Rene CTA KTM DEU	C3	6:43.07 +1:17.82	107	515	KARPPINEN Reijo CTA HUSABERG FIN	C2	35	1:24:38.85	19:00.00	1:43:38.85	+16.94 +38:47.79	
108	477	DIETZEL Stefan CTA KTM DEU	C2	6:43.90 +1:18.65	108	459	VALSECCHI Stefano CTA YAMAHA ITA	C1	39	1:19:38.67	25:00.00	1:44:38.67	+59.82 +39:47.61	
109	536	ROMSCHINSKI Kevin CTA HUSABERG DEU	C3	6:44.42 +1:19.17	109	443	ZATKO Jan CTA KTM SVK	C3	35	1:26:42.10	18:00.00	1:44:42.10	+3.43 +39:51.04	
110	440	BRAICO Steven CTA KTM AUS	C3	6:44.52 +1:19.27	110	469	BRANDT Mika CTA HUSABERG FIN	C3	36	1:18:54.64	27:00.00	1:45:54.64	+1:12.54 +41:03.58	
111	519	COOMBS Matt CTA KTM BEL	C3	6:44.70 +1:19.45	111	426	LUGASY Nadav CTA KTM ISR	C2	36	1:25:49.21	22:00.00	1:47:49.21	+1:54.57 +42:58.15	
112	313	ZUNINO Juan Ignacio CTA HUSABERG ARG	C2	6:44.72 +1:19.47	112	528	FRYDRYCH Robert CTA KTM POL	C2	37	1:24:36.85	25:00.00 1:00.00	1:50:36.85	+2:47.64 +45:45.79	
113	441	ETZIONY Hadar CTA KTM ISR	C3	6:44.73 +1:19.48	113	436	EBENER Florian CTA KTM DEU	C3	37	1:22:02.54	29:00.00	1:51:02.54	+25.69 +46:11.48	
114	476	SCANDELLA Alessandro CTA HUSQVARNA ITA	C1	6:45.43 +1:20.18	114	342	CUSI Victor CTA KTM ESP	C1	40	1:21:11.25	32:00.00	1:53:11.25	+2:08.71 +48:20.19	
115	549	LOETZSCH Kenny CTA KTM DEU	C3	6:47.37 +1:22.12	115	329	COLOMER Alberto CTA KTM ESP	C3	38	1:26:34.14	27:00.00	1:53:34.14	+22.89 +48:43.08	
116	425	MULDOON Seamus CTA HUSABERG IRL	C2	6:50.86 +1:25.61	116	417	CAREY Robert CTA KTM GBR	C3	39	1:23:12.51	31:00.00	1:54:12.51	+38.37 +49:21.45	
117	365	YLA-KUJALA Niklas CTA KTM FIN	C1	6:51.02 +1:25.77	117	412	HEINZERLING Robert CTA KTM USA	C2	38	1:30:37.42	25:00.00	1:55:37.42	+1:24.91 +50:46.36	
118	462	PETTY William CTA KTM USA	C3	6:52.02 +1:26.77	118	536	ROMSCHINSKI Kevin CTA HUSABERG DEU	C3	40	1:19:53.13	36:00.00	1:55:53.13	+15.71 +51:02.07	
119	543	CIPKA Dusan CTA KTM SVK	C3	6:52.94 +1:27.69	119	325	CALDWELL Philip CTA HUSABERG IRL	C2	39	1:27:16.58	29:00.00	1:56:16.58	+23.45 +51:25.52	
120	469	BRANDT Mika CTA HUSABERG FIN	C3	6:54.50 +1:29.25	120	319	BODART Jerome CTA KTM BEL	C2	40	1:31:18.60	25:00.00	1:56:18.60	+2.02 +51:27.54	
121	445	DALEN Mans CTA KTM SWE	C2	6:55.03 +1:29.78	121	457	SMITH Ben CTA KTM USA	C1	41	1:16:40.02	45:00.00	2:01:40.02	+5:21.42 +56:48.96	
122	517	DIDEY Arnaud CTA KTM FRA	C2	6:56.51 +1:31.26	122	440	BRAICO Steven CTA KTM AUS	C3	41	1:24:01.05	38:00.00	2:02:01.05	+21.03 +57:09.99	
123	567	LISTL Paul CTA HUSABERG DEU	C3	6:56.70 +1:31.45	123	374	CONTENTI Federico CTA KTM ITA	C1	42	1:25:44.88	34:00.00 3:00.00	2:02:44.88	+43.83 +57:53.82	
124	416	PELLEGRINELLI Nicolas CTA KTM ITA	C1	6:57.44 +1:32.19	124	518	FERRER Francesc CTA KTM AND	C1	43	1:27:41.21	36:00.00	2:03:41.21	+56.33 +58:50.15	
125	412	HEINZERLING Robert CTA KTM USA	C2	6:58.04 +1:32.79	125	313	ZUNINO Juan Ignacio CTA HUSABERG ARG	C2	41	1:27:24.64	38:00.00	2:05:24.64	+1:43.43 +1:00:33.58	
126	340	BRAICO Riccardo CTA KTM AUS	C2	6:58.98 +1:33.73	126	519	COOMBS Matt CTA KTM BEL	C3	42	1:26:57.47	39:00.00	2:05:57.47	+32.83 +1:01:06.41	
127	322	DE PAZ Wilfran CTA KTM VEN	C1	6:59.54 +1:34.29	127	340	BRAICO Riccardo CTA KTM AUS	C2	42	1:30:04.40	38:00.00	2:08:04.40	+2:06.93 +1:03:13.34	
128	417	CAREY Robert CTA KTM GBR	C3	6:59.95 +1:34.70	128	525	ROBERTS Gordon CTA HUSABERG IRL	C3	43	1:29:07.03	39:00.00	2:08:07.03	+2.63 +1:03:15.97	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.3B - RAVIJOKI I - 3.50km - E1,E2,E3,EW,C1,C2,C3,E1 E2 E3,C1 C2 C3

09/08/2011 - 15:59

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 10

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
129	575 CTA	SUOMINEN Seppo KTM FIN	C1	7:03.46 +1:38.21	129	421 CTA	SOUSA Jose GAS-GAS PRT	C3	44	1:34:13.79	35:00.00	2:09:13.79	+1:06.76 +1:04:22.73	
130	421 CTA	SOUSA Jose GAS-GAS PRT	C3	7:03.63 +1:38.38	130	543 CTA	CIPKA Dusan KTM SVK	C3	45	1:25:44.00	44:00.00	2:09:44.00	+30.21 +1:04:52.94	
131	319 CTA	BODART Jerome KTM BEL	C2	7:04.96 +1:39.71	131	462 CTA	PETTY William KTM USA	C3	46	1:27:57.39	42:00.00	2:09:57.39	+13.39 +1:05:06.33	
132	359 CTA	MAURI Fabio Giuseppe YAMAHA ITA	C1	7:05.38 +1:40.13	132	575 CTA	SUOMINEN Seppo KTM FIN	C1	44	1:25:14.55	10.00 47:00.00	2:12:24.55	+2:27.16 +1:07:33.49	
133	456 CTA	MAYTOM-JONES Tyson HUSABERG GBR	C2	7:05.84 +1:40.59	133	429 CTA	FONT Miquel GAS-GAS ESP	C3	47	1:35:27.28	38:00.00 1:00.00	2:14:27.28	+2:02.73 +1:09:36.22	
134	446 CTA	KURFIRT Milan GAS-GAS CZE	C3	7:06.37 +1:41.12	134	567 CTA	LISTL Paul HUSABERG DEU	C3	48	1:28:02.22	47:00.00	2:15:02.22	+34.94 +1:10:11.16	
135	525 CTA	ROBERTS Gordon HUSABERG IRL	C3	7:07.14 +1:41.89	135	368 CTA	INGRASSI Stefano FANTIC ITA	C1	45	1:31:39.52	42:00.00 2:00.00	2:15:39.52	+37.30 +1:10:48.46	
136	426 CTA	LUGASY Nadav KTM ISR	C2	7:07.87 +1:42.62	136	331 CTA	SALONEN Lauri TM FIN	C1	46	1:00:25.24	1:17:56.14	2:18:21.38	+2:41.86 +1:13:30.32	
137	329 CTA	COLOMER Alberto KTM ESP	C3	7:08.59 +1:43.34	137	550 CTA	FERRARI Fabio HUSQVARNA ITA	C2	43	37:06.51	1:41:29.51	2:18:36.02	+14.64 +1:13:44.96	
138	537 CTA	CONSONNI Daniele KTM ITA	C2	7:12.54 +1:47.29	138	547 CTA	DAVIES Gareth KTM GBR	C1	47	39:25.37	8:41.21 1:32:00.00	2:20:06.58	+1:30.56 +1:15:15.52	
139	324 CTA	CAMBELL Andrew Scott KTM AUS	C2	7:13.46 +1:48.21	139	357 CTA	FRIEBEL James HUSQVARNA USA	C1	48	35:05.41	1:45:50.31	2:20:55.72	+49.14 +1:16:04.66	
140	318 CTA	TOR ARMENGOL Esteve KTM AND	C1	7:13.84 +1:48.59	140	339 CTA	MOULIJN Leonard KTM NLD	C1	49	1:36:43.25	45:00.00	2:21:43.25	+47.53 +1:16:52.19	
141	515 CTA	KARPPINEN Reijo HUSABERG FIN	C2	7:14.51 +1:49.26	141	419 CTA	LORGE Franck KTM BEL	C2	44	50:20.19	1:28:28.24 3:00.00	2:21:48.43	+5.18 +1:16:57.37	
142	443 CTA	ZATKO Jan KTM SVK	C3	7:15.13 +1:49.88	142	348 CTA	DECKER Dennis KTM USA	C3	49	1:23:04.04	59:19.96	2:22:24.00	+35.57 +1:17:32.94	
143	339 CTA	MOULIJN Leonard KTM NLD	C1	7:16.38 +1:51.13	143	323 CTA	SPENKELINK Henk HUSQVARNA NLD	C3	50	52:53.36	8:58.76 1:21:00.00	2:22:52.12	+28.12 +1:18:01.06	
144	518 CTA	FERRER Francesc KTM AND	C1	7:17.57 +1:52.32	144	414 CTA	TREMBLAY Patrick HUSABERG CAN	C2	45	1:32:03.78	51:00.00	2:23:03.78	+11.66 +1:18:12.72	
145	414 CTA	TREMBLAY Patrick HUSABERG CAN	C2	7:18.86 +1:53.61	145	476 CTA	SCANDELLA Alessandro HUSQVARNA ITA	C1	50	1:23:46.10	56:00.00 4:00.00	2:23:46.10	+42.32 +1:18:55.04	
146	374 CTA	CONTENTI Federico KTM ITA	C1	7:19.57 +1:54.32	146	318 CTA	TOR ARMENGOL Esteve KTM AND	C1	51	1:31:03.24	53:00.00	2:24:03.24	+17.14 +1:19:12.18	
147	368 CTA	INGRASSI Stefano FANTIC ITA	C1	7:20.00 +1:54.75	147	537 CTA	CONSONNI Daniele KTM ITA	C2	46	1:13:41.53	41:56.88 29:00.00	2:24:38.41	+35.17 +1:19:47.35	
148	530 CTA	VETESKA Viliam HUSQVARNA SVK	C3	7:29.44 +2:04.19	148	517 CTA	DIDEY Arnaud KTM FRA	C2	47	1:29:49.65	55:00.00	2:24:49.65	+11.24 +1:19:58.59	
149	376 CTA	POLI Matteo FANTIC ITA	C3	7:29.53 +2:04.28	149	376 CTA	POLI Matteo FANTIC ITA	C3	51	1:04:05.58	36:11.23 45:00.00	2:25:16.81	+27.16 +1:20:25.75	
150	467 CTA	KUNEL Peter HUSABERG DEU	C3	7:31.38 +2:06.13	150	526 CTA	COHEN Dror GAS-GAS ISR	C3	52	1:36:49.10	48:43.61	2:25:32.71	+15.90 +1:20:41.65	
151	325 CTA	CALDWELL Philip HUSABERG IRL	C2	7:32.98 +2:07.73	151	467 CTA	KUNEL Peter HUSABERG DEU	C3	53	1:39:12.19	47:17.74	2:26:29.93	+57.22 +1:21:38.87	
152	526 CTA	COHEN Dror GAS-GAS ISR	C3	7:35.70 +2:10.45	152	574 CTA	CONTENTI Franco KTM ITA	C3	54	1:15:39.86	41:03.61 30:00.00	2:26:43.47	+13.54 +1:21:52.41	
153	429 CTA	FONT Miquel GAS-GAS ESP	C3	7:37.82 +2:12.57	153	521 CTA	SOUSA Jose Fernando GAS-GAS PRT	C3	55	1:23:01.96	1:05:26.55	2:28:28.51	+1:45.04 +1:23:37.45	
154	574 CTA	CONTENTI Franco KTM ITA	C3	7:41.68 +2:16.43	154	338 CTA	LORIAUX Christian KTM BEL	C2	48	1:41:43.03	46:50.13	2:28:33.16	+4.65 +1:23:42.10	
155	351 CTA	TEN DAM Tonny KTM NLD	C2	8:09.67 +2:44.42	155	530 CTA	VETESKA Viliam HUSQVARNA SVK	C3	56	1:33:37.21	10.00 55:00.00	2:28:47.21	+14.05 +1:23:56.15	
156	338 CTA	LORIAUX Christian KTM BEL	C2	8:25.70 +3:00.45	156	446 CTA	KURFIRT Milan GAS-GAS CZE	C3	57	1:29:04.57	1:00:00.00 4:00.00	2:33:04.57	+4:17.36 +1:28:13.51	
157	521 CTA	SOUSA Jose Fernando GAS-GAS PRT	C3	8:42.71 +3:17.46	157	351 CTA	TEN DAM Tonny KTM NLD	C2	49	1:37:51.20	59:00.00	2:36:51.20	+3:46.63 +1:32:00.14	
158	531 CTA	MIETTINEN Mikael SUZUKI FIN	C1	14:33.71 +9:08.46	158	365 CTA	YLA-KUJALA Niklas KTM FIN	C1	52	1:36:53.30	10.00 1:10:00.00	2:47:03.30	+10:12.10 +1:42:12.24	